

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- †1283

TO BE ANSWERED ON- 25/07/2022


INTEGRATED TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

†1283.  SHRI GANESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Integrated Tribal Development Project being implemented by the Government;

(b) if so, whether any proposal regarding notification of restructuring of the projects to strengthen integrated Tribal Development Project or MADA (Modified Area Development Approach) Pockets received from Government of Madhya Pradesh is pending with the Government;

(c) if so, the reasons for non-issuance of orders in this regard so far; and

(d) the details of the action taken so far and the date by which the orders are likely to be issued in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b) to (d): The Government of Madhya Pradesh submitted a proposal for creation and reorganisation of Integrated Tribal Development Projects (ITDPs) / MADA Pockets and clusters in Madhya Pradesh. The Ministry of Tribal Affairs vide letter dated 2.11.2017 and 16.7.2018 had requested the Government of Madhya Pradesh to furnish a consolidated proposal along with required data, some additional information and maps. However, since then no communication and consolidated proposal have been received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh till date.
As such, no proposal of Government of Madhya Pradesh is pending in the Ministry of Tribal
Affairs.
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